

Order below Exh.1 in SplCS No.45/2022

The application filed by defendant No.6 at Exh.40 for granting permission to file WS came to be allowed by order dtd.09.09.2024 subject to cost of Rs.1500/-. Today, defendant No.6 has paid cost amount to plaintiffs and it is acknowledged by the latter. Hence, the WS filed by defendant No.6 be taken on record.

Date :09/10/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.