

ORDER BELOW Exh.1 in Spl. C. S. No. 45/2022
Kalpana and Ors. Vs. Vilas and Ors.

Defendants No.8/1 and 8/4 failed to appear though served with suit summons vide Exh.65. Hence, the present suit to proceed ex-parte against defendants No.8/1 and 8/4.

Date :17/02/2026 Place: Nilanga	(R. V. Pande) Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga, District Latur.
------------------------------------	---